

April 24, 2014

## Aviat Networks to Present at the Jefferies Global Technology, Media and Telecom Conference

## Schedules Release of Third Quarter of Fiscal 2014 Financial Results for May 6, 2014

SANTA CLARA, Calif., April 24, 2014 /PRNewswire/ -- Aviat Networks, Inc. (NASDAQ: AVNW), the leading expert in microwave networking solutions, today announced that Michael Pangia, president and CEO, and Ned Hayes, senior vice president and CFO, will be presenting at the Jefferies 2014 Global Technology, Media and Telecom Conference in Miami on May 8, 2014 at 11:00 a.m. ET.

Aviat Networks will host a conference call at 4:30 p.m. ET on May 6, 2014 to discuss its financial results for the third quarter of fiscal 2014. To listen to the live conference call, please dial 480-629-9856 or toll free at 888-846-5003, access code 4680758, by 4:20 p.m. ET.

Investors are invited to listen to the Jefferies conference presentation and financial results conference call via webcast, which will be broadcast live and via replay at <a href="http://investors.aviatnetworks.com/events.cfm">http://investors.aviatnetworks.com/events.cfm</a>.

## **About Aviat Networks**

Aviat Networks, Inc. (NASDAQ: AVNW) is a leading global provider of microwave networking solutions transforming communications networks to handle the exploding growth of IP-centric, multi-Gigabit data services. With more than 750,000 systems installed around the world, Aviat Networks provides LTE-proven microwave networking solutions to mobile operators, including some of the largest and most advanced 4G/LTE networks in the world. Public safety, utility, government and defense organizations also trust Aviat Networks' solutions for their mission-critical applications where reliability is paramount. In conjunction with its networking solutions, Aviat Networks provides a comprehensive suite of localized professional and support services enabling customers to effectively and seamlessly migrate to next generation Carrier Ethernet/IP networks. For more than 50 years, customers have relied on Aviat Networks' high performance and scalable solutions to help them maximize their investments and solve their most challenging network problems. Headquartered in Santa Clara, California, Aviat Networks operates in more than 100 countries around the world. For more information, visit <a href="www.aviatnetworks.com">www.aviatnetworks.com</a> or connect with Aviat Networks on <a href="www.aviatnetworks.com">Twitter</a>, <a href="Facebook">Facebook</a> and <a href="www.linkedln">Linkedln</a>.

SOURCE Aviat Networks, Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media